
Primary Care Service for Care Homes and Extra Care Housing (Bromley Borough) 
Indicative Procurement Timeline 

 

Key Events Dates 

Invitation to Tender (ITT) issued and ITT 
documents available 

Monday 22 May 2023 

Deadline for receipt of ITT clarification 
questions 

Monday 03 July 2023 

Deadline for receipt of ITT submissions Friday 14 July 2023 

ITT Evaluation Monday 24 July to Friday 18 August 
2023 

ITT Moderation Tuesday 29 August to Friday 22 
September 023 

Bidder Presentation and Interview stage W/c Monday 09 October 2023 

Award Recommendation to the Board W/c Monday 20 November 2023 

Notification of outcome/Initiation of 
Standstill period 

Wednesday 06 December to Monday 18 
December 2023 

Contract award Tuesday 19 December 2023 

Contract Mobilisation Wednesday 20 December 2023 to 
Sunday 31 March 2023 

Service commencement / Contract start Monday 01 April 2024 

* Dates are subject to change 
 

 


